S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

Extra head for jacketed fiber (900 µm)
 LFD-200 Live Fiber Detector
ORDERING INFORMATION
Live fiber detector
LFD-201 = Standard live fiber detector without core power reading display
LFD-202 = Live fiber detector with core power reading display
LFD-202E = Core power reading display (23 dBm to –50 dBm)
LFD-20X-X
Example: LFD-201-01
Additional heads
00 = No additional heads
01 = With 2 mm interchangeable head
02 = With 1.6 mm interchangeable head
03 = With 2 mm and 1.6 mm interchangeable heads
SPECIFICATIONS
LFD-201, LFD-202 and LFD-202E
Optical Characteristics, Typical
Optical tone receiver 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Detection technique Non-destructive macrobending
Loss < 0.6 dB at 1310 nm
Spectral response 800 nm to 1650 nm
Minimum fiber slack 1.2 cm (1/2 in) required for detection
Core Power Detection, Typical a
LFD-201 0 dBm to –40 dBm
LFD-202 0 dBm to –40 dBm
LFD-202E 23 dBm to –50 dBm
Fiber Compatibility
Dual window, singlemode 8 µm to 10 µm core diameter
Coating diameter 250 µm diameter
Coating High refractive index, acrylate
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size (H x W x D) 236 mm x 30 mm x 32 mm (9 5/16 in x 1 3/16 in x 1 1/4 in)
Weight 0.3 kg (0.6 lb)
Battery Standard 9 V alkaline battery
Battery life Approx. 5000 readings
Temperature
Operating
Storage
–20 °C to 50 °C
–40 °C to 60 °C
(–4 °F to 122 °F)
(–40 °F to 140 °F)
Humidity 0 % to 90 % non-condensing at 35 °C
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Optional interchangeable 2 mm head
Optional interchangeable 1.6 mm head
Includes:  LFD-200 carrying case, three interchangeable adapter heads,
user guide, 9 V alkaline battery and Certificate of Compliance.
Note
a. At 1550 nm.
Debbi Kosakowski - National Sales Manager  •  dkosakowski@specialized.net  •  727-515-0911
Eleanor Barszowski - NE Regional Sales Manager  •  ebarszowski@specialized.net  • 484-955-3178
Carolyn Thompson - CSR SE/Midwest  •  carolyn@specialized.net  •  813-295-9889
Becca Bowman - CSR NE/Western  •  bbowman@specialized.net  •  727-412-1591
880X204  v3   8/24
LFD-202E-SOFT BAG-A  Live Fiber Detector with Core Power Display
SPC NO: 880X204
LFD-202-SOFT BAG-A   Live Fiber Detector with Core Power Display
SPC NO: 880X202